"Aqua ammonia" means an aqueous solution of
38 anhydrous ammonia generally containing from eighteen percent
39 (18%) to thirty percent (30%) of ammonia (NH3) by weight and
40 having a vapor pressure usually varying from zero (0) to ten (10)
41 pounds per square inch gauge (psig) at one hundred four (104)
42 degrees Fahrenheit.

1 Sec. 7. (a) "Biosolid" means solid, semisolid, or liquid residue
2 generated during the treatment of domestic sewage (as defined in
3 327 IAC 6.1-2-16) in a treatment works (as defined in 327
4 IAC 6.1-2-57) including the following:

[...]

1 owned, operated, or controlled by an owner or operator of a
2 storage facility.
3 (3) A container used solely for emergency storage of leaking
4 fertilizer containers.
5 Sec. 73. "Storage facility" means a location at which:
6 (1) fluid bulk fertilizer in undivided quantities in excess of:
7 (A) two thousand five hundred (2,500) gallons; or
8 (B) a total capacity of seven thousand five hundred
9 (7,500) gallons; or

10 (2) dry bulk fertilizer in undivided quantities exceeding
11 twelve (12) tons;
12 is held in storage.
13 Sec. 74. "Storage facility location registry" means the annual
14 listing of all storage facilities at any location in Indiana by the state

[...]

42 Indiana to a person that is not a registrant or permit holder under

1 this chapter shall pay to the state chemist an inspection fee
2 computed under subsection (b).
3 (b) The inspection fee charged under subsection (a) is as follows:
4 (1) One hundred dollars ($100) for zero (0) tons up to one
5 thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) tons distributed per
6 reporting period.
7 (2) Five hundred dollars ($500) for more than one thousand
8 two hundred fifty (1,250) tons up to five thousand (5,000) tons
9 per reporting period.

10 (3) One thousand dollars ($1,000) for more than five thousand